
Competition Classes Combined Points COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

1051 Ian West-Stevens 570 400 360 190 380 1900
155 Anthony 'Dutchie' Wijdeven 540 380 380 190 400 1890
385 Nic Bogaart 570 320 400 190 350 1830
408 Mitchell King/Russell Christoffersen 600 340 340 260 270 1810
476 Michael Coward 600 310 400 190 - 1500
340 Paul Hammond 600 400 300 190 - 1490
518 Steve McKay 540 380 320 190 - 1430
164 David du Toit 435 250 340 60 310 1395
961 Michael Franklin 570 260 210 350 - 1390
8889 Jason Dolores 465 360 260 240 50 1375
555 Neville Smith 285 300 330 330 - 1245
239 Stephen Milliken 480 140 270 190 - 1080
200 Ross Brown 390 50 360 260 - 1060
714 Phil Hirst - 360 340 60 280 1040
3036 Arron Barnes - 320 270 270 - 860
959 Barry Plumpton 480 - - 290 - 770
8888 Sam Khamis 375 - 380 - - 755
447 Craig Davis 435 290 - - - 725
444 Ben & Paul McLeod 480 - - 240 - 720
385A Gary Bogaart - - 400 - 260 660
724 Brent Curran 75 - - 240 310 625
1119 Ben Cox - - 290 260 - 550
307 Cory Silk - - 200 290 - 490
720 Fabian Goldbert 450 - - - - 450
1655 Brad Taylor 435 - - - - 435
400 Cameron Paterson 390 - - - - 390
429 Tamara Silk - - 160 190 - 350
68 Richard McCarthy - - - 330 - 330
867 Nigel Dixon - - - 330 - 330
176 Mark Vincent - - - 310 - 310
102 Kevin Ericksen - - 50 250 - 300
724 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert - - - - 300 300
1968 Mark Bardsley - - - 290 - 290
214 Mike Black - - - - 290 290
502 Abdul Samad - - 260 - - 260
488 Rod Benjes - - - 250 - 250
2330 Ana Paterson 240 - - - - 240
577 Scott Tolhurst - - - 240 - 240
980 Suheib Kareem 225 - - - - 225
105 Grant Briffault 210 - - - - 210
125 Bomber Jamieson - - - 190 - 190
4720 Nick Tansey - - - 190 - 190
892 Ross Whelan - - - 190 - 190
1941Mark Gapp - 140 - - - 140
282 Doug Jefferies - - 50 - 50 100
209A Robert Owens 75 - - - - 75
1494 Cory Abbott - - - 60 - 60
344 Gavin Oram - - - 60 - 60
99 Bronson Dunne - - 50 - - 50

Auckland Harley Davidson Comp Bike COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

26 Greg Pratt 525 400 350 350 60 1685
48 Karl Fyn 495 360 330 290 - 1475
71 Ray Pratt 465 340 - 310 - 1115
848 Ross Donaldson 435 380 260 - - 1075
732 Bill Hamilton - 270 - 330 - 600
5000 Darryl Benson - - 240 - - 240

Brian Roberts 1998 Ltd Super Sedan COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

547 Jeremy Hewson 600 340 400 190 300 1830

2019/2020 MEREMERE COMPETITION SERIES
SEASON POINTS STANDINGS



3940 Jay Maka 540 380 60 60 360 1400
72/44 Justin Weir 435 60 380 190 320 1385
234 Lee Sherwin 570 360 240 60 - 1230
302 Phil Hunter 90 400 60 190 60 800
180 Aaron Williams 90 60 50 190 400 790
156 Wayne Fowler 105 60 70 60 310 605
957 Keith Millar 75 - 70 70 380 595
162 Kevin Knuth 105 60 70 50 290 575
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 90 320 60 70 - 540
204 Phil Hargreaves - - 310 190 - 500
635 Lyal Elliot 330 60 - 70 - 460
318 Simon Curran 105 60 60 60 60 345
641 Ivan Julian - 210 - 70 - 280
02 Ray Peterson - 190 - 70 - 260
2657 Steve Dunn - - 70 190 - 260
284 John Key - 200 - 60 - 260
243 Mark Hudson - - 220 - - 220
926 Anton Silva 90 - 60 60 - 210
3113 Rodger Scott - - - 190 - 190
1963 Garth White - - 180 - - 180
980 Suheib Kareem - 60 - 60 60 180
504 Andrew Schooling - - - 70 60 130
665 Cameron Fisk - 60 60 - - 120
211 Todd Carter - - 50 60 - 110
456 Denis Beaver - - 60 50 - 110
1132 Max Turner 105 - - - - 105
171A Mike McDonald 90 - - - - 90
406A Daniel Southall 75 - - - - 75
866 Arif Samad 75 - - - - 75
995 Aaron Jackson 75 - - - - 75
104 Dave Bisset - - 70 - - 70
3242 Jason Sellars - - 60 - - 60
426 Tony Gera - - 60 - - 60
1109 Dick Richardson - - - - 60 60
6942 Karen Hay - - - 50 - 50
1284 Doron Andersen Vazey - - - - 50 50

Scrap Palace Modified Bike COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 120 70 70 70 60 390
3014 Keith Watling 90 80 60 60 70 360
999 Brett "Weasel" Nicol 135 60 - 70 - 265
848 Ross Donaldson - - 80 60 80 220
666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin - 50 60 60 - 170
5000 Darryl Benson 105 - - - - 105
51 Tony Fierro 90 - - - - 90
3229 David Hoeta 'Kaz Bro' 90 - - - - 90
21 Simon Banks - - - 70 - 70
777 Alan Thoresen - - - 70 - 70

Brian Roberts 1998 Ltd Super Street COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

5008 Paul Berridge 135 100 70 70 100 475
3048 Michael Crook 165 70 60 60 60 415
3200 Brendon Jones 150 60 70 60 60 400
279 Ron van der Meent 90 80 80 60 80 390
3209 Leighan Cairns 90 60 90 70 80 390
2123 Karl Flintoff 105 70 60 70 60 365
3021 Graeme Davis 105 60 70 60 70 365
3213 'Rugged' Ralph Garvin 90 70 60 60 60 340
057 Paul Maka 90 60 60 60 50 320
3226 Peter O'Hanlon 90 60 - 70 60 280
3166 Jason Davies - - 100 50 70 220
3008 Richard Snow 120 80 - - - 200
3227 Michael Blampied 120 - - - 60 180
2199 Len Trudel 90 60 - - - 150
440 Kyle Levien - - 80 50 - 130



3244 Mark Peacock - - - 60 70 130
1501 Tom Short 105 - - - - 105
3222 Jeff Smart 105 - - - - 105
3223 Faizal Ramzan 105 - - - - 105
3220 Joshua Millar 90 - - - - 90
3224 Brendon Spargo 90 - - - - 90
3225 Mark Anyon 90 - - - - 90
597 Alan Smith - 90 - - - 90
3246 Clark Berridge - - - - 90 90
1161 Geoff Sadler - - - 70 - 70
3012 John Farquhar - - - 70 - 70
M23 Liam Shotter - - - 70 - 70
3247 Mark Hudson - - - - 70 70
3237 Steve May - - 60 - - 60
3241 Greg Hunt - - 60 - - 60
3248 Ajay Kumar - - - - 60 60

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON
Screamin' Eagle

COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 135 70 80 60 80 425
934 Gregory Pratt 90 60 70 70 70 360
370 Kevin Foothead 90 80 60 60 - 290
131 Jim "Flea" Wells 105 60 - 70 50 285
006 Ray Pratt 120 90 - 70 - 280
8 Shaun Walsh 105 60 - - 60 225
21 Simon Banks 90 70 - - - 160

Funtime Foods Junior Dragster COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

153J Hamish Chauval 150 70 100 70 80 470
328 Sophie Bingley 90 110 110 70 70 450
570 Carlos Harvey 135 60 80 70 100 445
11 Emma Bingley 165 60 70 70 60 425
542 Kelsey Forbes 105 70 90 60 70 395
888 Shavaun Harvey 90 90 60 70 70 380
134 Sasha Davidson 90 60 80 70 60 360
807 Alyvea Lawson 90 80 60 70 60 360
612 Leighton Leevard 90 60 60 60 90 360
1012 Reece Smith 120 70 60 70 - 320
216 Victoria Steiner 105 80 60 70 - 315
406 Lincoln Anderson 105 - 70 60 60 295
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 90 60 60 70 - 280
1049 Finn Picot 90 - 70 60 60 280
333J Savannah Hoyce 120 60 70 - - 250
135 Harrison Gubb - 60 70 60 60 250
761 Amy Davies 90 70 - 70 - 230
1317 Sven Gordon 105 70 - 50 - 225
85 Charlotte Vernon - 60 - 60 80 200
289 Eden O'Sullivan - 60 60 60 - 180
120 Holley Davison - - 60 70 - 130
579 Taylor Wellacott - - 60 60 - 120
77 Lachie Curran - 60 - 60 - 120
262 Sophie Davison - - 60 50 - 110
143 Sean Bowden - 100 - - - 100
5271 Ben Koorey - - - 60 - 60
295 Cooper Mahon - - - - 60 60



Competition Classes, Competition Bike 
and Super Sedan (from Quarterfinals 
onwards)

COMP 1
03/1/2019

COMP 2
17/11/2019

COMP 3
09/02/2020

COMP 4
23/02/2020

COMP 5
01/03/2020 TOTAL

1051 Ian West-Stevens 570 400 360 190 380 1900
155 Anthony 'Dutchie' Wijdeven 540 380 380 190 400 1890
385 Nic Bogaart 570 320 400 190 350 1830
547 Jeremy Hewson 600 340 400 190 300 1830
408 Mitchell King/Russell Christoffersen 600 340 340 260 270 1810
26 Greg Pratt 525 400 350 350 60 1685
476 Michael Coward 600 310 400 190 - 1500
340 Paul Hammond 600 400 300 190 - 1490
48 Karl Fyn 495 360 330 290 - 1475
518 Steve McKay 540 380 320 190 - 1430
3940 Jay Maka 540 380 60 60 360 1400
164 David du Toit 435 250 340 60 310 1395
961 Michael Franklin 570 260 210 350 - 1390
72/44 Justin Weir 435 60 380 190 320 1385
8889 Jason Dolores 465 360 260 240 50 1375
555 Neville Smith 285 300 330 330 - 1245
234 Lee Sherwin 570 360 240 60 - 1230
71 Ray Pratt 465 340 - 310 - 1115
239 Stephen Milliken 480 140 270 190 - 1080
848 Ross Donaldson 435 380 260 - - 1075
200 Ross Brown 390 50 360 260 - 1060
714 Phil Hirst - 360 340 60 280 1040
3036 Arron Barnes - 320 270 270 - 860
302 Phil Hunter 90 400 60 190 60 800
180 Aaron Williams 90 60 50 190 400 790
959 Barry Plumpton 480 - - 290 - 770
8888 Sam Khamis 375 - 380 - - 755
447 Craig Davis 435 290 - - - 725
444 Ben & Paul McLeod 480 - - 240 - 720
385A Gary Bogaart - - 400 - 260 660
724 Brent Curran 75 - - 240 310 625
156 Wayne Fowler 105 60 70 60 310 605
732 Bill Hamilton - 270 - 330 - 600
957 Keith Millar 75 - 70 70 380 595
162 Kevin Knuth 105 60 70 50 290 575
1119 Ben Cox - - 290 260 - 550
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 90 320 60 70 - 540
204 Phil Hargreaves - - 310 190 - 500
307 Cory Silk - - 200 290 - 490
635 Lyal Elliot 330 60 - 70 - 460
720 Fabian Goldbert 450 - - - - 450
1655 Brad Taylor 435 - - - - 435
400 Cameron Paterson 390 - - - - 390
429 Tamara Silk - - 160 190 - 350
318 Simon Curran 105 60 60 60 60 345
68 Richard McCarthy - - - 330 - 330
867 Nigel Dixon - - - 330 - 330
176 Mark Vincent - - - 310 - 310
102 Kevin Ericksen - - 50 250 - 300
724 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert - - - - 300 300
1968 Mark Bardsley - - - 290 - 290
214 Mike Black - - - - 290 290
641 Ivan Julian - 210 - 70 - 280
502 Abdul Samad - - 260 - - 260
02 Ray Peterson - 190 - 70 - 260
2657 Steve Dunn - - 70 190 - 260
284 John Key - 200 - 60 - 260
488 Rod Benjes - - - 250 - 250

2019/2020 MEREMERE DRAGWAY COMPETITION SERIES
TOP DRAG RACER



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 1st 200 150 50 400
1051 Ian West-Stevens 2nd 180 150 50 380
724 Brent Curran 3rd 160 100 50 310
214 Mike Black 4th 140 100 50 290
408 Russell Christoffersen 5th 120 100 50 270
385A Gary Bogaart 6th 110 100 50 260
720 Fabian Tai-Porutu Goldbert 7th 100 150 50 300
282 Doug Jefferies ADVISED OUT 0 50 50

AKLD HARLEY DAVIDSON COMPETITION BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

26 Gregory Pratt N/A N/A 10 50 60
Insufficient numbers - points transferred from Mod Bike

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

385 Nic Bogaart 1st 200 100 50 350
714 Phil Hirst 2nd 180 50 50 280
164 David du Toit 3rd 160 100 50 310
8889 Jason Dolores NO SHOW 0 50 50

BRIAN ROBERTS 1998 LTD SUPER SEDAN Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

180 Aaron Williams 1st 200 150 50 400
957 Keith Millar 2nd 180 150 50 380
3940 Jay Maka 3rd 160 150 50 360
162 Kevin Knuth 4th 140 100 50 290
44 Justin Weir 5th 120 150 50 320
156 Wayne Fowler 6th 110 150 50 310
547 Jeremy Hewson 7th 100 150 50 300
1109 Dick Richardson 10 50 60
980 Suheib Kareem 10 50 60
302 Phil Hunter 10 50 60
318 Simon Curran 10 50 60
504 Andrew Schooling 10 50 60
1284 Doron Andersen Vazey 0 50 50

SCRAP PALACE MODIFIED BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

848 Ross Donaldson 30 50 80
3014 Keith Watling 20 50 70
26 Gregory Pratt 10 50 60
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bane 10 50 60

BRIAN ROBERTS 1998 LTD SUPER STREET Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

50058 Paul Berridge 50 50 100

COMPETITION MEETING 5
Sunday 1 March, 2020

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A



3246 Clark Berridge 40 50 90
279 Ron van der Meent 30 50 80
3209 Leighan Cairns 30 50 80
3244 Mark Peacock 20 50 70
3166 Jason Davies 20 50 70
3021 Graeme Davis 20 50 70
3247 Mark Hudson 20 50 70
3048 Michael Crook 10 50 60
3227 Michael Blampied 10 50 60
3248 Ajay Kumar 10 50 60
2123 Karl Flintoff 10 50 60
3200 Brendon Jones 10 50 60
3213 "Rugged" Ralph Garvin 10 50 60
3226 Peter O'Hanlon 10 50 60
057 Paul Maka 0 50 50

SCREAMIN' EAGLE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 30 50 80
934 Gregory Pratt 20 50 70
8 Shaun Walsh 10 50 60
131 Jim Wells 0 50 50

FUNTIME FOODS JUNIOR DRAGSTER Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

570 Carlos Harvey 50 50 100
612 Leighton Leevard 40 50 90
85 Charlotte Vernon 30 50 80
153J Hamish Chauval 30 50 80
328 Sophie Bingley 20 50 70
888 Shavaun Harvey 20 50 70
542 Kelsey Forbes 20 50 70
11 Emma Bingley 10 50 60
134 Sasha Davison 10 50 60
807 Alyvea Lawson 10 50 60
406 Lincoln Anderson 10 50 60
295 Cooper Mahon 10 50 60
1049 Finn Picot 10 50 60
135 Harrison Gubb 10 50 60

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
* Place points / racer return valid from Quarter Finalists only

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A

Advised out

Place Points

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

867 Nigel Dixon 2nd 180 100 50 330
68 Richard McCarthy 2nd 180 100 50 330
1968 Mark Bardsley 4th 140 100 50 290
959 Barry Plumpton 4th 140 100 50 290
408 Russell Christoffersen 6th 110 100 50 260
200 Ross Brown 6th 110 100 50 260
488 Rod Benjes 7th 100 100 50 250
429 Tamara Silk 8th 90 50 50 190

AKLD HARLEY DAVIDSON COMPETITION BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

26 Gregory Pratt 1st 200 100 50 350
732 Bill Hamilton 2nd 180 100 50 330
71 Ray Pratt 3rd 160 100 50 310
48 Karl Fyn 4th 140 100 50 290

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

961 Michael Franklin 2nd 200 100 50 350
555 Neville Smith 2nd 180 100 50 330
176 Mark Vincent 4th 160 100 50 310
307 Cory Silk 4th 140 100 50 290
3036 Arron Barnes 6th 120 100 50 270
1119 Ben Cox 6th 110 100 50 260
102 Kevin Ericksen 7th 100 100 50 250
239 Stephen Milliken 8th 90 50 50 190

SUPER COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

444 Paul & Ben McLeod 4th 140 50 50 240
8889 Jason Dolores 4th 140 50 50 240
724 Brent Curran 4th 140 50 50 240
577 Scott Tolhurst 4th 140 50 50 240
155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 8th 90 50 50 190
476 Michael Coward 8th 90 50 50 190
1051 Ian West-Stevens 8th 90 50 50 190
4720 Nick Tansey 8th 90 50 50 190

COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

340 Paul Hammond 5th 120 20 50 190
518 Stephen McKay 5th 120 20 50 190
125 Bomber Jamieson 5th 120 20 50 190
892 Ross Whelan 5th 120 20 50 190
385 Nic Bogaart 5th 120 20 50 190
714 Phil Hirst - 0 10 50 60
1494 Cory Abbott - 0 10 50 60
164 David du Toit - 0 10 50 60
344 Gavin Oram - 0 10 50 60

BRIAN ROBERTS 1998 LTD SUPER SEDAN Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTALPlace Points

COMPETITION MEETING 4 - AEROFLOW OUTLAW NITRO FUNNY CARS
Sunday 23 February, 2020

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



302 Phil Hunter 6th 110 30 50 190
547 Jeremy Hewson 6th 110 30 50 190
44 Justin Weir 6th 110 30 50 190
180 Aaron Williams 6th 110 30 50 190
3113 Rodger Scott 6th 110 30 50 190
204 Phil Hargreaves 6th 110 30 50 190
2657 Steve Dunn 6th 110 30 50 190
635 Lyal Elliot 20 50 70
641 Ivan Julian 20 50 70
02 Ray Peterson 20 50 70
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 20 50 70
504 Andrew Schooling 20 50 70
957 Keith Millar 20 50 70
234 Lee Sherwin 10 50 60
284 John Key 10 50 60
3940 Jay Maka 10 50 60
318 Simon Curran 10 50 60
211 Todd Carter 10 50 60
156 Wayne Fowler 10 50 60
926 Anton Silva 10 50 60
980 Suheib Kareem 10 50 60
6942 Karen Hay No Show 50 50
456 Denis Beaver No Show 50 50
162 Kevin Knuth Adv Out 50 50

SCRAP PALACE MODIFIED BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

999 Brett Nicol 20 50 70
21 Simon Banks 20 50 70
777 Alan Thoresen 20 50 70
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 20 50 70
848 Ross Donaldson 10 50 60
666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 10 50 60
3014 Keith Watling 10 50 60

BRIAN ROBERTS 1998 LTD SUPER STREET Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

5008 Paul Berridge 20 50 70
3209 Leighan Cairns 20 50 70
1161 Geoff Sadler 20 50 70
2123 Karl Flintoff 20 50 70
3226 Peter O'Hanlon 20 50 70
3012 John Farquhar 20 50 70
M23 Liam Shotter 20 50 70
057 Paul Maka 10 50 60
3244 Mark Peacock 10 50 60
3048 Michael Crook 10 50 60
279 Ron van der Meent 10 50 60
3213 "Rugged" Ralph Garvin 10 50 60
3200 Brendon Jones 10 50 60
3021 Graeme Davis 10 50 60
3166 Jason Davies No Show 50 50
440 Kyle Levien No Show 50 50

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A



SCREAMIN' EAGLE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

006 Ray Pratt 20 50 70
934 Gregory Pratt 20 50 70
131 Jim Wells 20 50 70
370 Kevin Foothead 10 50 60
38 Geoff Bond 10 50 60

FUNTIME FOODS JUNIOR DRAGSTER Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

328 Sophie Bingley 20 50 70
153 Hamish Chauval 20 50 70
1012 Reece Smith 20 50 70
11 Emma Bingley 20 50 70
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 20 50 70
134 Sasha Davison 20 50 70
761 Amy Davies 20 50 70
570 Carlos Harvey 20 50 70
807 Alyvea Lawson 20 50 70
888 Shavaun Harvey 20 50 70
120 Holley Davison 20 50 70
216 Victoria Steiner 20 50 70
289 Eden O'Sullivan 10 50 60
5271 Ben Koorey 10 50 60
135 Harrison Gubb 10 50 60
1049 Finn Picot 10 50 60
579 Taylor Wellacott 10 50 60
85 Charlotte Vernon 10 50 60
406 Lincoln Anderson 10 50 60
542 Kelsey Forbes 10 50 60
77 Lachie Curran 10 50 60
612 Leighton Leevard 10 50 60
262 Sophie Davison No Show 50 50
1317 Sven Gordon No Show 50 50

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
Round Points before QF: 10 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
* Place points / racer return valid from Quarter Finals only

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

385A Gary Bogaart 1st 200 150 50 400
555 Neville Smith 2nd 180 100 50 330
200 Ross Brown 3rd 160 150 50 360
408 Russell Christoffersen 4th 140 150 50 340
3036 Arron Barnes 5th 120 100 50 270
961 Michael Franklin 6th 110 50 50 210
307 Cory Silk 7th 100 50 50 200
102 Kevin Ericksen ADV OUT 0 50 50

AKLD HARLEY DAVIDSON COMPETITION BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

26 Gregory Pratt 1st 200 100 50 350
48 Karl Fyn 2nd 180 100 50 330
848 Ross Donaldson 3rd 160 50 50 260
5000 Darryl Benson 4th 140 50 50 240

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

476 Michael Coward 1st 200 150 50 400
155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 2nd 180 150 50 380
1051 Ian West-Stevens 3rd 160 150 50 360
714 Phil Hirst 4th 140 150 50 340
518 Stephen McKay 5th 120 150 50 320
8889 Jason Dolores 6th 110 100 50 260
340 Paul Hammond 7th 100 150 50 300
1119 Ben Cox 8th 90 150 50 290

SUPER COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

385 Nic Bogaart 1st 200 150 50 400
8888 Sam Khamis 2nd 180 150 50 380
502 Abdul Samad 3rd 160 50 50 260
164 David du Toit 4th 140 150 50 340
239 Stephen Milliken 5th 120 100 50 270
429 Tamara Silk 6th 110 0 50 160
99 Bronson Dunne ADV OUT 0 50 50
282 Doug Jefferies ADV OUT 0 50 50

COMPETITION MEETING 3
Sunday 9 February, 2020

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



BRIAN ROBERTS 1998 LTD SUPER SEDAN Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

547 Jeremy Hewson 1st 200 150 50 400
44 Justin Weir 2nd 180 150 50 380
204 Phil Hargreaves 3rd 160 100 50 310
234 Lee Sherwin 4th 140 50 50 240
243 Mark Hudson 5th 120 50 50 220
1963 Garth White 6th 110 20 50 180
2657 Steve Dunn 20 50 70
104 Dave Bisset 20 50 70
156 Wayne Fowler 20 50 70
957 Keith Millar 20 50 70
162 Kevin Knuth 20 50 70
302 Phil Hunter 10 50 60
665 Cameron Fisk 10 50 60
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawke 10 50 60
426 Tony Gera 10 50 60
926 Anton Silva 10 50 60
456 Denis Beaver 10 50 60
3940 Jay Maka 10 50 60
3242 Jason Sellars 10 50 60
318 Simon Curran 10 50 60
180 Aaron Williams Adv out 50 50
211 Todd Carter Adv out 50 50

SCRAP PALACE MODIFIED BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

848 Ross Donaldson 30 50 80
5030 Mal Bain 20 50 70
3014 Keith Watling 10 50 60
666 Brett "Scrappy" Goodwin 10 50 60

BRIAN ROBERTS 1998 LTD SUPER STREET Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

3166 Jason Davies 50 50 100
3209 Leighan Cairns 40 50 90
440 Kyle Levien 30 50 80
279 Ron van der Meent 30 50 80
3021 Graeme Davis 20 50 70
5008 Paul Berridge 20 50 70
3200 Brendon Jones 20 50 70
057 Paul Maka 10 50 60
3048 Michael Crook 10 50 60
3241 Greg Hunt 10 50 60
2123 Karl Flintoff 10 50 60
3213 Ralph Garvin 10 50 60
3237 Steve May 10 50 60

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Place Points

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A



SCREAMIN' EAGLE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

38 Geoff Bond 30 50 80
934 Gregory Pratt 20 50 70
370 Kevin Foothead 10 50 60

FUNTIME FOODS JUNIOR DRAGSTER Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

328 Sophie Bingley 60 50 110
153 Hamish Chauval 50 50 100
542 Kelsey Forges 40 50 90
570 Carlos Harvey 30 50 80
134 Sasha Davison 30 50 80
406 Lincoln Anderson 20 50 70
11 Emma Bingley 20 50 70
333J Savannah Joyce 20 50 70
1049 Finn Picot 20 50 70
135 Harrison Gubb 20 50 70
888 Shavaun Harvey 10 50 60
289 Eden O'Sullivan 10 50 60
262 Sophie Davison 10 50 60
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 10 50 60
1012 Reece Smith 10 50 60
216 Victoria Steiner 10 50 60
120 Holley Davison 10 50 60
807 Alyvea Lawson 10 50 60
612 Leighton Leevard 10 50 60
579 Taylor Wellacott 10 50 60

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power
* Place points / racer return valid from Quarter Finalists only

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A
N/A



TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

340 Paul "Rebel" Hammond 1st 200 150 50 400
155 Anthony "Dutchie" Wijdeven 2nd 180 150 50 380
8889 Jason Dolores 3rd 160 150 50 360
447 Craig Davis 4th 140 100 50 290
3036 Aaron Barnes 5th 120 150 50 320
961 Michael Franklin 6th 110 100 50 260
555 Neville Smith 7th 100 150 50 300
239 Stephen Milliken 8th 90 0 50 140
200 Ross Brown ADVISED OUT 0 50 50

COMPETITION BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

26 Gregory Pratt 1st 200 150 50 400
848 Ross Donaldson 2nd 180 150 50 380
48 Karl Fyn 3rd 160 150 50 360
71 Ray Pratt 4th 140 150 50 340
732 Bill Hamilton 5th 120 100 50 270

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

1051 Ian West-Stevens 1st 200 150 50 400
518 Stephen McKay 2nd 180 150 50 380
714 Phil Hirst 3rd 160 150 50 360
408 Mitchell King / Russell Christoffersen 4th 140 150 50 340
385 Nic & Gary Bogaart 5th 120 150 50 320
476 Michael Coward 6th 110 150 50 310
164 David du Toit 7th 100 100 50 250
1941 Mark Gapp 8th 90 0 50 140

SUPER SEDAN Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

302 Phil Hunter 1st 200 150 50 400
3940 Jay Maka 2nd 180 150 50 380
234 Lee Sherwin 3rd 160 150 50 360
547 Jeremy Hewson 4th 140 150 50 340
1970 Dean Sivewright / Tim Hawkins 5th 120 150 50 320
641 Ivan Julian 6th 110 50 50 210
284 John Key 7th 100 50 50 200
02 Ray Peterson 8th 90 50 50 190
980 Suheib Kareem - - 10 50 60
72 Justin Weir - - 10 50 60
180 Aaron Williams - - 10 50 60
665 Cameron Fisk - - 10 50 60
162 Kevin Knuth - - 10 50 60
156 Wayne Fowler - - 10 50 60
318 Simon Curran - - 10 50 60
635 Lyal Elliot NO SHOW 0 50 50

COMPETITION MEETING 2
Sunday 17 November 2019

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



SUPER STREET Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

5008 Paul Berridge 50 50 100
597 Alan Smith 40 50 90
3008 Richard Snow 30 50 80
279 Ron van der Meent 30 50 80
3048 Michael Crook 20 50 70
3213 'Rugged' Ralph Garvin 20 50 70
2123 Karl Flintoff 20 50 70
2199 Len Trudel 10 50 60
3226 Peter O'Hanlon 10 50 60
3209 Leighan Cairns 10 50 60
3021 Graeme Davis 10 50 60
057 Paul Maka 10 50 60
3200 Brendon Jones 10 50 60

MODIFIED BIKE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

3014 Keith Watling 30 50 80
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 20 50 70
999 Bret Nicol 10 50 60
666 Brett "Scrapy" Goodwin - 50 50

SCREAMIN' EAGLE Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

006 Ray Pratt 40 50 90
370 Kevin Foothead 30 50 80
21 Simon Banks 20 50 70
38 Geoff Bond 20 50 70
8 Shaun Walsh 10 50 60
934 Gregory Pratt 10 50 60
131 Jim Wells 10 50 60

JUNIOR DRAGSTER Round 
Points

Entry 
Points TOTAL

328 Sophie Bingley 60 50 110
143 Sean Bowden 50 50 100
888 Shavaun Harvey 40 50 90
807 Alyvea Lawson 30 50 80
216 Victoria Steiner 30 50 80
1012 Reece Smith 20 50 70
153J Hamish Chauval 20 50 70
1317 Sven Gordon 20 50 70
542 Kelsey Forbes 20 50 70
761 Amy Davies 20 50 70
135 Harrison Gubb 10 50 60
134 Sasha Davison 10 50 60
333J Savannah Joyce 10 50 60
289 Eden O'Sullivan 10 50 60
612 Leighton Leevard 10 50 60
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 10 50 60
85 Charlotte Vernon 10 50 60
11 Emma Bingley 10 50 60
77 Dallas Rowan 10 50 60
570 Carlos Harvey 10 50 60
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N/A
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N/A
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N/A

N/A

N/A
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N/A
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TOP COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

408 Mitchell King / Russell Christoffersen 1st 200 150 50 600
961 Michael Franklin 2nd 180 150 50 570
400 Cameron Paterson 3rd 160 50 50 390
447 Craig Davis 4th 140 100 50 435
959 Barry Plumpton 5th 120 150 50 480
200 Ross Brown 6th 110 100 50 390
8888 Sam Khamis 7th 100 100 50 375
105 Grant Briffault 8th 90 0 50 210

AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON Comp Bike Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

26 Greg Pratt 1st 200 100 50 525
48 Karl Fyn 2nd 180 100 50 495
71 Ray Pratt 3rd 160 100 50 465
848 Ross Donaldson 4th 140 100 50 435

PRO COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

340 Paul Hammond 1st 200 150 50 600
1051 Ian West-Stevens 2nd 180 150 50 570
155 Anthony 'Dutchie' Wijdeven 3rd 160 150 50 540
1655 Brad Taylor 4th 140 100 50 435
444 Ben & Paul McLeod 5th 120 150 50 480
8889 Jason Dolores 6th 110 150 50 465
720 Fabian Goldbert 7th 100 150 50 450
555 Neville Smith 8th 90 50 50 285

SUPER COMP Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

476 Michael Coward 1st 200 150 50 600
385 Nic Bogaart 2nd 180 150 50 570
518 Steve McKay 3rd 160 150 50 540
164 David du Toit 4th 140 100 50 435
239 Stephen Milliken 5th 120 150 50 480
2330 Ana Paterson 6th 110 0 50 240
980 Suheib Kareem 7th 100 0 50 225
724 Brent Curran - - - 50 75
209A Robert Owens - - - 50 75

BRIAN ROBERTS Super Sedan Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

547 Jeremy Hewson 1st 200 150 50 600
234 Lee Sherwin 2nd 180 150 50 570
3940 Jay Maka 3rd 160 150 50 540
72 Justin Weir 4th 140 100 50 435
635 Lyal Elliot 5th 120 50 50 330
156 Wayne Fowler N/A - 20 50 105
318 Simon Curran N/A - 20 50 105
162 Kevin Knuth N/A - 20 50 105
1132 Max Turner N/A - 20 50 105
302 Phil Hunter N/A - 10 50 90

COMPETITION MEETING 1
Sunday 3 November 2019

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points

Place Points



180 Aaron Williams N/A - 10 50 90
926 Anton Silva N/A - 10 50 90
171A Mike McDonald N/A - 10 50 90
1970 Dea Sivewright / Tim Hawkins N/A - 10 50 90
406A Daniel Southall N/A - - 50 75
866 Abdul Samad N/A - - 50 75
995 Aaron Jackson N/A - - 50 75
3228 Keith Millar N/A - - 50 75

SCRAP PALACE Modified Bike Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

999 Brett "Weasel" Nicol 40 50 135
5030 Mal "Senior Citizen" Bain 30 50 120
5000 Darryl Benson 20 50 105
51 Tony Fierro 10 50 90
3229 David Hoeta 'Kaz Bro' 10 50 90
3014 Keith Watling 10 50 90

Super Street Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

3048 Michael Crook 60 50 165
3200 Brendon Jones 50 50 150
5008 Paul Berridge 40 50 135
3227 Michael Blampied 30 50 120
3008 Richard Snow 30 50 120
3223 Faizal Ramzan 20 50 105
3021 Graeme Davis 20 50 105
3222 Jeff Smart 20 50 105
1501 Tom Short 20 50 105
2123 Karl Flintoff 20 50 105
279 Ron van der Meent 10 50 90
2199 Len Trudel 10 50 90
3213 'Rugged' Ralph Garvin 10 50 90
3209 Leighan Cairns 10 50 90
057 Paul Maka 10 50 90
3220 Joshua Millar 10 50 90
3225 Mark Anyon 10 50 90
3224 Brendon Spargo 10 50 90
3226 Peter O'Hanlon 10 50 90

NORTH AUCKLAND HARLEY DAVIDSON 
Screamin' Eagle

Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

38 Geoff Bond 40 50 135
006 Ray Pratt 30 50 120
8 Shaun Walsh 20 50 105
131 Jim "Flea" Wells 20 50 105
21 Simon Banks 10 50 90
370 Kevin Foothead 10 50 90
934 Gregory Pratt 10 50 90

FUNTIME FOODS Junior Dragster Round 
Points

Entry 
Points

TOTAL
incl x1.5

Place Points

Place Points

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Place Points

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

Place Points

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



11 Emma Bingley 60 50 165
153J Hamish Cauval 50 50 150
570 Carlos Harvey 40 50 135
333J Savannah Hoyce 30 50 120
1012 Reece Smith 30 50 120
1317 Sven Gordon 20 50 105
216 Victoria Steiner 20 50 105
406 Lincoln Anderson 20 50 105
542 Kelsey Forbes 20 50 105
288 Charlotte O'Sullivan 10 50 90
761 Amy Davies 10 50 90
612 Leighton Leevard 10 50 90
328 Sophie Bingley 10 50 90
134 Sasha Davidson 10 50 90
807 Alyvea Lawson 10 50 90
888 Shavaun Harvey 10 50 90
1049 Finn Picot 10 50 90

COMP CLASSES, COMP BIKE & SUPER SEDAN POINTS TALLY KEY
Entry points = 50 **Place points/racer return valid from Quarter finals only**
Elimination points: 1st=200, 2nd=180, 3rd=160, 4th=140, 5th=120, 6th=110, 7th=100, 8th=90
Round Points: 50 per round; racer must cross the finish line under own power

SUPER STREET, MOD BIKE, SCREAMIN' EAGLE & JUNIOR POINTS
Entry points = 50 
Round Points: 10POINTS PER ROUND YOU APPEAR IN - WINNER OF FINAL RECEIVES 20POINTS
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